
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 
---------

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

AGREEMENT NO. 24-201 

This Amendment to Agreement No. 24-201 is entered into by and between the COUNTY 
OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to 
as "COUNTY," and KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD, A 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ("FIRM"). hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR," 
the date this Amendment is fully executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. 24-201 was entered into on December 3, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated 
therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total 
compensation by $100,000 set out in Agreement No. 24-201, from $200,000 to $300,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The total contracted amount set out in Agreement No. 24-201 is hereby increased
from $200,000 to $300,000.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 24-201 shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

1 

24-201-A1



09/09/2025

09/09/2025

09/09/2025


